


Q1 Of the following industries, which best describes your business?

3 My business operates in the Agricultural or Food
27%

Processing Sector

41%

2 My business operates in the High Tech Sector

Industry

1 My business operates in the Manufacturing Sector 33%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%
Number of Responses



C/\)) Q2 How many people do you employ?

N=64

Number of Responses

1 Self-employed with no employees ﬁ 25%

2 1-4 employees _ﬁ 25%
359 employees | 27

4 10-19 employees _ﬁ 8%

5 20-49 employees _ﬁ 11%

6 50-99 employees _ﬁ 5%

7 100 employees or more i 5%

Number of Employees




Q3 What is your anticipated sales in the next year?
N=52

>

Number of Responses

1 Less than 500,000 ﬁ 45%

2 500,000 to less than 1 million | 0%

3 Between one million and less than 2 million | 14%

4 Between 2 million and less than 5 million | 6%

Anticipated Sales

6 Between 10 million and less than 50 million | 6%

98 Prefer not to say | 11%

99 Don’t know ﬁ 8%




Q4 Which, if any, of the following markets are you in ?

>

N=170 (participants were provided option to choose multiple responses )

30% - 28%

w 25% - 23%
a
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9 20% - 18%
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£ 15% - °
c 11%
2 10% -
S
= 5%
Z 5% - ’
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1 Local 2 Major cities 3 Other parts of 4 Other 5 United States 6 Other (please
community nearby (Toronto, Ontario provinces specify)

Ottawa, (outside Ontario)
Montreal) Location



@l! Q5 What is your level of satisfaction with transporting goods and services within your region?
N=44

M 1 Satisfied M 2 Unsatisfied



@l! Q6 Of the following technologies, which ones do you use as part of your regular business operations?
N=40 (Manufacturing Sector)

Number of Responses

|

1 Design and engineering technology 33%
2 Processing, fabrication and assembly technology 30%
0
Ey
?:> 3 Automated material handling technology 10%
S
2
4 Network communications technology 20%

5 Integration and control technology F 8%



@l! Q6 Of the following technologies, which areas provide the biggest contribution to your organization?
N= 109 (Hi-Tech Sector)

9 None h 1%
8 Security | 1/
7 Shared Economy, Collaborative Consumption _- 1%
6 Social, Collaborative, and Messaging Platforms __ 12%
5 Cloud | 167
4 Digital Media, Advertising Video Platforms __ 13%
3 Data and Analytics | 157
2 IT Devices and Application __ 13%

1 Mobile (including mobile apps and devices) — 17%

% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%
Number of Responses

1es

Technolog




@l! Q6 Of the following technologies, which ones do you use as part of your regular business operations?
N=24 (Agricultural/Food Processing Sector)

35% -
_30% - 29% 29%
a
S 25% -
Q. 21%
2 20% -
[T
> 15% | 13%
E 10% - 8%
=
O% 1 I I I I
2 Processing, 3 Automated 4 Network 5 Integration and 9 None
fabrication and material handling communications  control technology
assembly technology technology technology

Technologies



@l! Q6b Has any of your investments in technology replaced any workers?

N=54

M1 VYes
M2 No




Q7 In the next 1-2 years, do you plan to invest in any of the following technologies?

>

N=42 (Manufacturing Sector)

.

9 None F 17%
5 Integration and control technology F 17%
4 Network communications technology P 12%
3 Automated material handling technology P 10%

2 Processing, fabrication and assembly technology F 21%
1 Design and engineering technology — 24%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%
Number of Responses

Technologies




@l! Q7 In the next 1-2 years, do you plan to invest in any of the following technologies?
N=103 (Hi-Tech Sector)

9 None — 4%

8 Security I 12 %
7 Shared Economy, Collaborative Consumption |l 3%

'?n 6 Social, Collaborative, and Messaging Platforms | O %

& .

Té 5Cloud | 15 %
£ .

|&_’, 4 Digital Media, Advertising Video Platforms | 1 5 %,

3 Data and Analytics | 15 %
2 IT Devices and Application I 1 6%

1 Mobile (including mobile apps and devices) _ 14%

% 2% 4% 6% 8% 10% 12% 14% 16% 18%
Number of Responses
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Q7 In the next 1-2 years, do you plan to invest in any of the following technologies?

N=21 (Agricultural / Food Processing Sector)

9 None

5 Integration and control technology

4 Network communications technology

Technologies

3 Automated material handling technology

2 Processing, fabrication and assembly technology

52%
_ 14%

_ 14%

_i 5%

_ 14%
0% 0%  20%  30%  40%  S0%  60%

Number of Responses



@l! Q7b How do you plan on introducing that technology into your operations? Will you...
N=80

Number of Responses
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40%

1 Purchase off-the-shelf equipment _ 35%
2 License new technology _ﬁ 18%
3 Customize or significantly modify existing technology _ﬁ 29%
4 Develop brand new advanced technology [in house] _ﬁ 19%




@l! Q8 In the next 12 months how many workers does your business intend to hire?

N= 62

50% - 47%
45% -
40% 37%
@ 35% -
(o]
2 30% -
2
G 25% 1
(o)
o 20% -
o]
£ 159% -
2
10% -
5% -
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8% 8%

0 None 1 1-4 employees 2 5-9 employees 3 10 or more employees
Projected New Hires



@l! Q9 Do you experience difficulties in hiring the right personnel?

N=64

54% -
53% -
52% -
(7,]
Y 51% -
c
S 50% -
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L 49% -
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S 46% -
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45% -
44% -
43%

1Yes 2 No
Difficulties in hiring



@'! Q9C How long does it typically take to fill these positions?

N=34

45% -
40% -

41%

w 35% -
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27%

25% -
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Number of Respons

3%

0-1 month 1-2 months 3-5 months 6 or more months
Time to Fill a Job

5% -

0% -




@l! Q9D Please tell me which employability skills you feel are lacking from the available workers?
N= 154

Number of Responses
1 Poor work ethic I 167

2 Poor attendance _ﬁ 14%
3 Lack of critical thinking/problem solving skills _ﬁ 12%
4 Lack of communication/interpersonal skills _ﬁ 11%

5 Unable or unwilling to follow instructions _ﬁ 9%

6 Lack of teamwork/collaborative skills _ﬁ 8%

7 Insufficient computer/technical skills _ﬁ 8%

8 Insufficient written skills _ﬁ 7%
9 Insufficient verbal language skills _ﬁ 6%
10 nsufficient mathematical skills _ﬁ 6%

11 Insufficient reading comprehension skills _ﬁ 2%

Employability Skills




Q9E Would you say you are satisfied or dissatisfied with the following ?
N=64

>

Salary expectations of applicants

Age distribution of workforce and the potential

effect of retirement on operations with 3 to 5 years 79%

Access to public transit for employees

Satisfaction with the Following
Statements

Satisfied
Dissatisfi
Availability of support from local workforce boards, ssatisfied
recruitment and employment services, and staffing
agencies
Availability of educational, certification, and training
opportunities for your existing workforce 70%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
Number of Responses
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Q10A1 Has your business accessed any of the following business support funds and programs?

N=21

Programs Accessed  Access
Starter Plus Training and Mentoring Proram I 5% ]
Summer Company Program 0% I
Accessibility Works Program I 5% I
Discover Ability Network Job Matching Portal 0%

Global Growth Fund - Export Market Access Program [ 10% ]
Global Growth Fund - Export Manager Program I 5% I
Eastern Ontario Development Fund B
Accelerate to International Markets Program I 5% I
Community Futures Development Business Counsellingll_| 19% I
Eastern Ontario Development Program B 29% I ]
Manufacturing Essentials Certificate Program (EMC) 0% I
EMC's Online Skills and Learning Portal 0% I
SmartStart Seed Fund | 5% ]
Colleges Applied Research and Development Fund 0% I
Voucher for Innovation and Productivity Program 0% I
Market Readiness Fund 0% Il
GeoFutures Youth Career Program I 5% I
MRC Industrial Research Assistance Program ] 10% ]
NRC Industrial Research Assistance Program Youth Err | 5% ]
Industrial, Clean and Energy Technology Venture Fund 0% I
Food and Beverage Growth Fund I 6% I
Local Food Investment Fund 0% ]
Canadian Agricultural Partnership Program 0% I |
Small Distillery Program 0% I

AgriMarketing Program

Heard of But Not Not

Familiar
19% IT6%
24% IT6%
20% I E7%
o IR0 %]
20% k2%
14% IS
38% ] 29%
10% [IREEY:
33%
33%
5% ]
10%
24% [T %
19% 1%
10%
10%
14% I 81%
19% T %
19% I
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s]
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18% T o

o
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35% I 65%
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o Il 100
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Q11 In your opinion, how important is research and development to the success of your business?
N=64

>

77%

23%

Number of Responses

Important Unimportant
Importance of Research



@l! Q13 What do you expect your company's R&D spending to be like over the next 12 months?
N=45

49%
43%

20% -

Number of Responses
w
o
X
|

8%

10% -

0%

Increase Stay Same Don't know
Expectations Over the Next 12 months



@ Q15 Which of the following do you consider as barriers to your or other business' R&D efforts?
U N= 238

Number of Responses

Lack of financial justification due to small market size ﬁﬁ%

Cost of capital _ﬁ 15%
High cost of equipment _ﬁ 14%
Costs to develop software _ﬁ 11%
Costs of integration of new technology _ﬁ 11%
Lack of external technical support or service _ﬁ 10%
Shortage of skills _ﬁ 9%
Inability to evaluate new technology _ﬁ 6%
Worker resistance _ﬁ 5%

Resistance to introduction of new technology ﬁ 5%

Barriers




@ Q16 Has your business partnered with, or does your business currently partner with, your local college,
U university, or any industry organization in any capacity? N= 64

63%

38%

Number of Responses

Yes No
Partnering with Local College, University, or Any Industry Organization



Q16A How did your business learn about the partnership opportunities available?
N= 24

>

o7 Other (speciy) | -

6 Industry contact / business associate ﬁ 8%

5 Contact with the institution/organization ﬁ 21%

2 Institution website i 4%

1 Industry association / publication ﬁ 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
Number of Responses

How Did You Learn About Partnership
Opportunities




